– For each eligible county, the effective tax rate for 32 

that county divided by the median effective tax rate in the State. 33 

(6) Eligible county. – One of the following: 34 

a. A county that has an adjusted market value of taxable real property of 35 

less than fifty billion nine hundred million dollars ($50,900,000,000). 36 

b. Guilford County. 1 

(7) Eligible local school administrative unit. – A local school administrative unit 2 

located in whole or in part in an eligible county. 3 

(8) Eligible school. – A public school that is located in an eligible county and 4